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General Notice No. 2552 of 2015
CENTRAL ELECTRICITY BOARD

In the exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 20 of the Central Electricity Board Act, the
Board hereby fixes the prices to be charged for the supply of electricity under the Social Tariff 110A as per
the following: ‘

1. The price that shall be charged by the Board during any particular month shall be in accordance with
the tariff set out in Schedule 1 to this notice.

2. The Social Tariff 110A is applicable to:

A: Households receiving government social allowance, under the Social Register of Mauritius
for Child Allowance, from the Ministry of Social Security, National Solidarity and Senior
Citizens Welfare & Reform Institutions,

B: Socially-vulnerable households registered by the National Empowerment Foundation,

CEB domestic customers (households only) registered under Tariffs 110 and 150, excluding
SSDG owners, and having a minimum of 6 consecutive monthly consumptions subject to
the following conditions:

1) The average monthly consumption under the yearly assessment period shall not
exceed 85 kWh.

i) The electricity consumption in any one month during the assessment period should
not exceed 120 kWh.

iii) The customer place of abode (residence) is not unoccupied.
This condition is applicable only to accounts having a declared load above 300
watts. Residences, having electricity account categorized under Tariff 120, with
consumption of 15 kWh or less during each of the last 3 consecutive months are
considered as unoccupied.

(8]

Eligibility to the Social Tariff 110A shall be reviewed on a calendar yearly basis,
4.  All bills shall be rounded to the nearest rupee.

5. The revised tariff conditions shall take effect as from 1% January 2016.

For accounting purposes electricity bills issued in respect of consumption related to meter readings taken
on 1* January 2016 and until 31 January 2016 shall be calculated on a pro-rata basis. For the sake of this
calculation, each day’s consumption shall be deemed to be the equivalent of 1/30"™ of the total consumption
registered on the meter since the date of the last reading. '

Mr. Louis Joseph Gérard Hébrard
General Manager

Central Electricity Board
Curepipe
02 December 2015
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SCHEDULE I

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY BOARD

TARIFFS APPLICABLE TO DOMESTIC CONSUMERS UNDER SOCIAL TARIFF 110A
WITH EFFECT FROM 1st JANUARY 2016

RATES APPLICABLE PER MONTH OR PART THEREOF TO TARIFF 110A

Initial 25 kilowatt hours Rs 2.18 per kWh
Next 25 kilowatt hours Rs 3.04 per kWh
Next 25 kilowatt hours Rs 3.28 per kWh .
Next 25 kilowatt hours Rs 5.45 per kWh
Next 100 kilowatt hours Rs 6.15 per kWh
Next 50 kilowatt hours Rs 7.02 per kWh
Next 50 kilowatt hours Rs 7.90 per kWh
All additional kilowatt hours Rs 8.77 per kWh

MINIMUM CHARGE APPLICABLE PER MONTH OR
PART THEREOF

SECURITY DEPOSITS

The Security Deposits applicable shall be as follows:

Total declared connected load of 300 watts or less

Total declared connected load of 301 to 5 000 watts inclusive

Total declared connected load exceeding 5 000 watts

Rs 31.00

Rs 200
Rs 600
Rs 1,200
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